
2024 Summer Team Board Liaisons 
Team Coach Board Liaison 

8U Blue 
Steve Kleppen 
steven.kleppen@gmail.com 
763-742-2984 

Carlo Faccini, Director at Large 
faccinca@gmail.com 
763-221-0927 

8U Red 
Brian Swanson  
bsswanson9@gmail.com 
612-419-6605 

Stacy Nugent, Secretary  
sllemke2@comcast.net 
763-350-2223 

10U Blue 
Jamie Larson 
larson7@yahoo.com 
612-205-3390 

Sarah Gatlin, Panther Classic Tournament Director 
sarah_van81@hotmail.com 
520-705-9474 

10U Red 
Connor Stoltz 
stoltzy23@yahoo.com 
407-409-3030 

Amy Bennett, League & Team Schedule Director 
Amy.Leite@gmail.com 
612-202-3495 

10U White 
Ashely Assaf 
Ashley.Assaf@mpls.k12.mn.us 

3974-567-763  

Josh Glood, Treasurer  
joshandkrisglood@comcast.net 
763-482-9499 

12U Blue 
Anthony Vertilino 
ajvertalino@yahoo.com 
612-865-8578 

Rich DiVito; Website & IT Director 
richadivito@icloud.com 
612-267-2038 

12U Red 
Jer Johnson 
Jer.d.johnson@gmail.com 
612-202-0400 

Kristi Cobbs, Community Liaison & Fundraising 
Director 
kristileecobbs@gmail.com 
612-382-2083 

14U Blue 
Amanda Preisinger 
APreis@district16.org 

1369-688-952  

Zac Humphrey, Program Director 
zachary.humphrey@mpls.k12.mn.us 
763-913-0812 

16U Blue 
Joe Nusbaum 
nusfitz@msn.com 
763-228-4112 

Shelly Major, Player Development Director 
major795@gmail.com     
612-817-6581 

  
 

Not Assigned | Available for support as needed  

Tanya Hartwell, President 
tanya.m.hartwell@gmail.com  
612-964-5066 

 

Mike Raymond, Vice President 
mraymond1975@gmail.com 
763-226-5291 

 

 


